28
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 04/2017
Order code
for standard versions
Slip rings
SR160 V100
i
- - - -XX XX XX XX
a b c d
- -X 1 X 2
f ge h
Rugged
•	 Reliable operation in harsh environments.
•	 Rugged metal housing.
•	 High protection level IP65.
Flexible
•	 Modular construction – individual product.
•   Transmission of Ethernet, signal, load, pneumatics and
hydraulics.
Reliable
•	 Pluggable connections – error prevention.
•	 Innovative contact technology, low-maintenance and durable.
•	 Transmission rate up to 100 Mbit/s.
Application areas for slip rings
Industrial automation, bottling plants, labelling machines, wear
test machines, rotary tables ...
In general slip rings are used to transmit power, signals or data,
pneumatic and hydraulic, from a stationary to a rotating platform.
The transmission between the stator and rotor takes place via
sliding contacts and is extremely reliable.
The SR160 is a robust modular slip ring. Its innovative contact
technology ensures long maintenance-free operation. Connectors
for signals/data and load allow fast and simple installation.
Type
a 		 Type of mounting
01 	= flange mounting, rotor connections radial
02	= flange mounting, rotor connections axial
b 		 Number of Ethernet transmissions
00	 =	none
01 	= Ethernet transmission up to 100 Mbit/s
c 		 Module signal / data channels 1)
	00	 =	none
	02	 =	2 channels
	04	 =	4 channels
	06	 =	6 channels
	C0	=	CANopen
D0	=	DeviceNet
	M0	=	Modbus
	P0	=	Profibus
d 		 Module load channels 2)
	00	 =	none
	02	 =	2 x load
	04	 =	4 x load
	06	 =	6 x load
	L3	 =	3 x load + ground PE
L4	 =	4 x load + ground PE
e 		 Load channels max. load current
	0	 =	none
	1	 =	230 V / 16 A
	2	 =	230 V / 25 A
	3	 =	400 V / 10 A
	4	 =	400 V / 20 A
f 	 	 Type of connection
	1	 =	connector
g 		 Central lead-through
	0	 =	none
	1	 =	air connection 1/4”
	2	 =	air connection 1/2“
	3	 =	air connection 3/8“
	A	=	central bore, inside diameter 20 mm
	B	=	central bore, inside diameter 15 mm
h 		 Protection rating